Electricity meters
For modular enclosures and DIN rail
Main catalog
Introduction
DIN rail mounted electricity meters
Modular DIN rail products offer a wide range of functions
to be integrated in electrical installations with significant
benefits for the user. DIN rail mounted electricity meters

I/O Communi-
cation
Type Order Code Pkg
qty
Weight
1 pc
Steel
Active energy
57.7...288 V AC Class B (Cl. 1) Pulse output - A41 111 - 100 2CMA170554R1000 1 0.23
RS-485 A41 112 - 100 2CMA170500R1000 1 0.23
Bronze
Active and reactive energy, import/export.
57.7...288 V AC Class B (Cl. 1)
Reactive Cl. 2
Pulse output RS-485 A41 212 - 100 2CMA170501R1000 1 0.23
Gold
Active and reactive energy, import/export, tariffs 1-4, tariff controlled via inputs, communication or clock,
previous values, max and min demand.
57.7...288 V AC Class B (Cl. 1)
Reactive Cl. 2
2 output, 2 input RS-485 A41 412 - 100 2CMA170505R1000 1 0.23
Platinum
Active and reactive energy, import/export, tariffs 1-4, tariff controlled via inputs, communication or clock,
previous values, max and min demand, advanced load profiles, harmonics and THD.
57.7...288 V AC Class B (Cl. 1)
Reactive Cl. 2
Configurable
4 I/O channels
RS-485 A41 512 - 100 2CMA100237R1000 1 0.23
Dimensions
2C
M
C
48
40
03
F0
00
1
A41
8993 4597
43
58
65
70
EQ meters | 2CMC481003C0201 |  2/11
2
A42
Single phase meter
6A, 4 DIN with IR port
Description
Transformer connected (CTVT) electricity meter. Verified and approved according to MID. IEC
approval. Voltage V - 57...288 V AC. Instrument values. Alarm function. Communication -
Infrared (M-Bus). Optional - Communication with RS-485 Modbus, RS-485 EQ bus.
Ordering details
Voltage V Accuracy
Class
I/O Communi-
cation
Type Order Code Pkg
qty
Weight
1 pc
Steel
Active energy
57.7...288 V AC Class B (Cl. 1) Pulse output - A42 111 - 100 2CMA170555R1000 1 0.20
RS-485 A42 112 - 100 2CMA170510R1000 1 0.20
Gold
Active and reactive energy, import/export, tariffs 1-4, tariff controlled via inputs, communication or clock,
previous values, max and min demand.
57.7...288 V AC Class B (Cl. 1)
Reactive Cl. 2
2 output, 2 input RS-485 A42 412 - 100 2CMA170513R1000 1 0.20
Dimensions
2C
M
C
48
40
05
F0
00
1
A42
8993 4597
43
58
65
70
2/12 | 2CMC481003C0201 | EQ meters
2
A43
Three phase meter
80A, 7 DIN with IR port
Description
Direct connected electricity meter. Verified and approved according to MID. IEC approval.
2- and 3-element metering. Instrument values. Alarm function. Communication - Infrared
(M-Bus). Optional - Communication with RS-485 Modbus, RS-485 EQ bus.
Ordering details
Voltage V Accuracy
Class
I/O Communi-
cation
Type Order Code Pkg
qty
Weight
1 pc
Steel
Active energy
3 x 57.7/100...
288/500 V AC
Class B (Cl. 1) Pulse output - A43 111 - 100 2CMA170520R1000 1 0.44
RS-485 A43 112 - 100 2CMA100244R1000 1 0.44
Bronze
Active and reactive energy, import/export.
3 x 57.7/100...
288/500 V AC
Class B (Cl. 1)
Reactive Cl. 2
Pulse output RS-485 A43 212 - 100 2CMA170522R1000 1 0.44
Silver
Active and reactive energy, import/export, tariffs 1-4, tariff control via inputs and communication.
3 x 57.7/100...
288/500 V AC
Class B (Cl. 1)
Reactive Cl. 2
2 output, 2 input RS-485 A43 312 - 100 2CMA170525R1000 1 0.44
Gold
Active and reactive energy, import/export, tariffs 1-4, tariff controlled via inputs, communication or clock,
previous values, max and min demand.
3 x 57.7/100...
288/500 V AC
Class B (Cl. 1)
Reactive Cl. 2
2 output, 2 input RS-485 A43 412 - 100 2CMA170528R1000 1 0.44
Platinum
Active and reactive energy, import/export, tariffs 1-4, tariff controlled via inputs, communication or clock,
previous values, max and min demand, advanced load profiles, harmonics and THD.
3 x57.7/100...
288/500 V AC
Class B (Cl. 1)
Reactive Cl. 2
Configurable
4 I/O channels
RS-485 A43 512 - 100 2CMA170531R1000 1 0.44
Dimensions
2C
M
C

I/O Communi-
cation
Type Order Code Pkg
qty
Weight
1 pc
Steel
Active energy
3 x 57.7/100...
288/500 V AC
Class B (Cl. 1) Pulse output - A44 111 - 100 2CMA170533R1000 1 0.35
RS-485 A44 112 - 100 2CMA100248R1000 1 0.35
Bronze
Active and reactive energy, import/export.
3 x 57.7/100...
288/500 V AC
Class B (Cl. 1)
Reactive Cl. 2
Pulse output RS-485 A44 212 - 100 2CMA170534R1000 1 0.35
Silver
Active and reactive energy, import/export, tariffs 1-4, tariff control via inputs and communication.
3 x 57.7/100...
288/500 V AC
Class C (Cl. 0,5 S)
Reactive Cl. 2
2 output, 2 input RS-485 A44 352 - 100 2CMA170537R1000 1 0.35
Gold
Active and reactive energy, import/export, tariffs 1-4, tariff controlled via inputs, communication or clock,
previous values, max and min demand.
3 x 57.7/100...
288/500 V AC
Class C (Cl. 0,5 S)
Reactive Cl. 2
2 output, 2 input RS-485 A44 452 - 100 2CMA170540R1000 1 0.35
Platinum
Active and reactive energy, import/export, tariffs 1-4, tariff controlled via inputs, communication or clock,
previous values, max and min demand, advanced load profiles, harmonics and THD.
3 x 57.7/100...
288/500 V AC
Class C (Cl. 0,5 S)
Reactive Cl. 2
Configurable
4 I/O channels
RS-485 A44 552 - 100 2CMA170545R1000 1 0.35
Dimensions
2C
M
C

I/O Communi-
cation
Type Order Code Pkg
qty
Weight
1 pc
Steel
Active energy
220..240  V AC Class B (Cl. 1) Pulse output - B21 111 - 300 2CMA100144R1000 1 0,14
RS-485 B21 112 - 300 2CMA100145R1000 1 0,15
Bronze
Active and reactive energy, import/export.
220..240 V AC Class B (Cl. 1)
Reactive Cl. 2
Pulse output RS-485 B21 212 - 300 2CMA100146R1000 1 0,15
Silver
Active and reactive energy, import/export, tariffs 1-4, tariff control via inputs or communication.
220..240 V AC Class B (Cl. 1)
Reactive Cl. 2
2 output, 2 input - B21 311 - 300 2CMA100147R1000 1 0,14
RS-485 B21 312 - 300 2CMA100148R1000 1 0,15
Dimensions
2C
M
C
48
50
03
F0
00
1
B21
35
8993 4597
43
58
65
For MID verified versions, please see page 30
3/20 | 2CMC481003C0201 | EQ meters
3
B23
Three phase meter
65A, 4 DIN with IR port
Description
Direct connected electricity meter. IEC approval. 2- and 3-element metering.
Instrument values. Alarm function. Communication - Infrared (M-Bus).
Optional - Communication with RS-485 Modbus, RS-485 EQ bus.
Ordering details
Voltage V Accuracy
Class
I/O Communi-
cation
Type Order Code Pkg
qty
Weight
1 pc
Steel
Active energy
3 x 220/380...
240/400 V AC
Class B (Cl. 1) Pulse output - B23 111 - 300 2CMA100158R1000 1 0.31
RS-485 B23 112 - 300 2CMA100159R1000 1 0.32
Bronze
Active and reactive energy, import/export.
3 x 220/380...
240/400 V AC
Class B (Cl. 1)
Reactive Cl. 2
Pulse output RS-485 B23 212 - 300 2CMA100160R1000 1 0.32
Silver
Active and reactive energy, import/export, tariffs 1-4, tariff control via inputs or communication.
3 x 220/380...
240/400 V AC
Class B (Cl. 1)
Reactive Cl. 2
2 output, 2 input - B23 311 - 300 2CMA100161R1000 1 0.33
RS-485 B23 312 - 300 2CMA100162R1000 1 0.34
Dimensions
2C
M
C
48
50
01
F0
20
1
B23
8993 4597
43
58
65
70
For MID verified versions, please see page 30
 EQ meters | 2CMC481003C0201 |  3/21
3
B24
Three phase meter
6A, 4 DIN with IR port
Description
Transformer connected (CT) electricity meter. IEC approval. 2- and 3-element metering.
Instrument values. Alarm function. Communication - Infrared (M-Bus).
Optional - Communication with RS-485 Modbus, RS-485 EQ bus.
Ordering details
Voltage V Accuracy
Class
I/O Communi-
cation
Type Order Code Pkg
qty
Weight
1 pc
Steel
Active energy
3 x 220/380...
240/400 V AC
Class B (Cl. 1) Pulse output - B24 111 - 300 2CMA100172R1000 1 0.25
RS-485 B24 112 - 300 2CMA100173R1000 1 0.25
Bronze
Active and reactive energy, import/export.
3 x 220/380...
240/400 V AC
Class B (Cl. 1)
Reactive Cl. 2
Pulse output RS-485 B24 212 - 300 2CMA100174R1000 1 0.25
Silver
Active and reactive energy, import/export, tariffs 1-4, tariff control via inputs or communication.
3 x 220/380...
240/400 V AC
Class B (Cl. 1)
Reactive Cl. 2
2 output, 2 input - B24 311 - 300 2CMA100175R1000 1 0.27
RS-485 B24 312 - 300 2CMA100176R1000 1 0.27
Class C (Cl. 0,5 S)
Rective Cl 2
- B24 351 - 100 2CMA100182R1000 1 0.27
RS-485 B24 352 - 100 2CMA100183R1000 1 0.27
Dimensions
2C
M
C

B series. It is backward compatible with DELTAplus, DELTAsingle, ODIN and ODINsingle.
Ordering details
Voltage V Description Type Order Code Pkg
qty
Weight
1 pc
100 - 240 V AC Ethernet Gateway 1) G13 100 - 000 2CMA170552R1000 1 0.19
Powered by bus KNX Meter interface module 2) ZS/S1.1 2CDG110083R0011 1 0.07
1)  For technical information, please see manual 2CMC489001M0201.
2)  For technical information, please visit www.abb.com/knx or read 2CDC 500 098 C0201 Smart Home and Intelligent Building
Control Product Range Overview 2013.
Dimensions G13
70
8993 45
42
58
65
RESET
10
7
2C
M
C
48
90
02
F0
00
1
G13
KNX
88
8/34 | 2CMC481003C0201 | EQ meters EQ meters | 2CMC481003C0201 |  8/35
Cross reference
Meter type - Order code
Type Order code Page
A41 111 - 100 2CMA170554R1000 10
A41 112 - 100 2CMA170500R1000 10
A41 212 - 100 2CMA170501R1000 10
A41 412 - 100 2CMA170505R1000 10
A41 512 - 100 2CMA100237R1000 10
A42 111 - 100 2CMA170555R1000 11
A42 112 - 100 2CMA170510R1000 11
A42 412 - 100 2CMA170513R1000 11
A43 111 - 100 2CMA170520R1000 12
A43 112 - 100 2CMA100244R1000 12
A43 212 - 100 2CMA170522R1000 12
A43 312 - 100 2CMA170525R1000 12
A43 412 - 100 2CMA170528R1000 12
A43 512 - 100 2CMA170531R1000 12
A44 111 - 100 2CMA170533R1000 13
A44 112 - 100 2CMA100248R1000 13
A44 212 - 100 2CMA170534R1000 13
A44 352 - 100 2CMA170537R1000 13
A44 452 - 100 2CMA170540R1000 13
A44 552 - 100 2CMA170545R1000 13
B21 111 - 300 2CMA100144R1000 19
B21 112 - 300 2CMA100145R1000 19
B21 212 - 300 2CMA100146R1000 19
B21 311 - 300 2CMA100147R1000 19
B21 312 - 300 2CMA100148R1000 19
B23 111 - 300 2CMA100158R1000 20
B23 112 - 300 2CMA100159R1000 20
B23 212 - 300 2CMA100160R1000 20
B23 311 - 300 2CMA100161R1000 20
B23 312 - 300 2CMA100162R1000 20
B24 111 - 300 2CMA100172R1000 21
B24 112 - 300 2CMA100173R1000 21
B24 212 - 300 2CMA100174R1000 21
B24 311 - 300 2CMA100175R1000 21
Type Order code Page
B24 312 - 300 2CMA100176R1000 21
B24 351 - 100 2CMA100182R1000 21
B24 352 - 100 2CMA100183R1000 21
C11 110 - 300 2CMA170550R1000 27
C13 110 - 300 2CMA100192R1000 27
Enclosure 2CMA131022R1000 31
Front mounting kit 2CMA132635R1000 31
G13 100 - 000 2CMA170552R1000 33
ME1 16219000 31
ME2 16219018 31
ME3 16219026 31
ME4 16219004 31
ME6 16219004 31
ME8 16219059 31
ZS/S1.1 2CDG110083R0011 33
88
8/34 | 2CMC481003C0201 | EQ meters EQ meters | 2CMC481003C0201 |  8/35
Cross reference
Order code - Meter type
Order code Type Page
16219000 ME1 31
16219004 ME4 31
16219004 ME6 31
16219018 ME2 31
16219026 ME3 31
16219059 ME8 31
2CDG110083R0011 ZS/S1.1 33
2CMA100144R1000 B21 111 - 300 19
2CMA100145R1000 B21 112 - 300 19
2CMA100146R1000 B21 212 - 300 19
2CMA100147R1000 B21 311 - 300 19
2CMA100148R1000 B21 312 - 300 19
2CMA100158R1000 B23 111 - 300 20
2CMA100159R1000 B23 112 - 300 20
2CMA100160R1000 B23 212 - 300 20
2CMA100161R1000 B23 311 - 300 20
2CMA100162R1000 B23 312 - 300 20
2CMA100172R1000 B24 111 - 300 21
2CMA100173R1000 B24 112 - 300 21
2CMA100174R1000 B24 212 - 300 21
2CMA100175R1000 B24 311 - 300 21
2CMA100176R1000 B24 312 - 300 21
2CMA100182R1000 B24 351 - 100 21
2CMA100183R1000 B24 352 - 100 21
2CMA100192R1000 C13 110 - 300 27
2CMA100237R1000 A41 512 - 100 10
2CMA100244R1000 A43 112 - 100 12
2CMA100248R1000 A44 112 - 100 13
2CMA131022R1000 Enclosure 31
2CMA132635R1000 Front mounting kit 31
2CMA170500R1000 A41 112 - 100 10
2CMA170501R1000 A41 212 - 100 10
2CMA170505R1000 A41 412 - 100 10
2CMA170510R1000 A42 112 - 100 11
Order code Type Page
2CMA170513R1000 A42 412 - 100 11
2CMA170520R1000 A43 111 - 100 12
2CMA170522R1000 A43 212 - 100 12
2CMA170525R1000 A43 312 - 100 12
2CMA170528R1000 A43 412 - 100 12
2CMA170531R1000 A43 512 - 100 12
2CMA170533R1000 A44 111 - 100 13
2CMA170534R1000 A44 212 - 100 13
2CMA170537R1000 A44 352 - 100 13
2CMA170540R1000 A44 452 - 100 13
2CMA170545R1000 A44 552 - 100 13
2CMA170550R1000 C11 110 - 300 27
2CMA170552R1000 G13 100 - 000 33
2CMA170554R1000 A41 111 - 100 13
2CMA170555R1000 A42 111 - 100 11
Contact us
ABB AB
Meters
Box 1005